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Rang Gruppe Name Jg Pkt TS

1 Frutigen JS 677

Methner Simon 2000 146

Zumkehr Tony 1997 139

Grossen Christof 1996 136

Zumkehr Reto 1999 131

Künzi Stefan 1998 125

2 Schwanden JS 653

Tschanz Daniel 1998 134

von Gunten Janine 2001 134

Spahr Olivia 1999 131

Kämpf Pascal 2000 130

Kämpf Frédéric 1997 124

3 Innertkirchen JS 649

Grünig Dominic 1997 137

Brog Silvan 2000 132

Baumann Dominik 1996 132

von Bergen Andreas 2000 129

Bannholzer Jessica 1998 119

4 Wilderswil-Unspunnen JS 646

Gruber Sven 1996 135

Zingrich Alexandra 1997 134

Stöckli Timy 1999 133

Schmutz Ron 1999 129

Schmied Jeremy 2000 115

5 Erlenbach-Latterbach JS 624

Schmid Michael 1999 134

Bühler Ruedi 1996 130

Bühler Anna 2002 125

Bühler Livia 1998 119

Schmid Manuel 1996 116

6 Oberwil JS 623

Heim Patrick 2003 140

Ast Fabian 1997 127

Abbühl Lukas 1996 123

Ramseier Renato 1998 118

Klossner Mika 1997 115

7 Lauenen JS 600

Reichenbach Lukas 1999 124

Stähli Michel 1998 122

Schläppi Sandro 1996 122

Reuteler Damian 1996 120

Annen Pascal 1996 112
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Rang Name Jg. Gruppe Pkt

1 Methner Simon 2000 Frutigen JS 146

2 Heim Patrick 2003 Oberwil JS 140

3 Zumkehr Tony 1997 Frutigen JS 139

4 Grünig Dominic 1997 Innertkirchen JS 137

5 Grossen Christof 1996 Frutigen JS 136

6 Gruber Sven 1996 Wilderswil-Unspunnen JS 135

7 Zingrich Alexandra 1997 Wilderswil-Unspunnen JS 134

8 Tschanz Daniel 1998 Schwanden JS 134

9 Schmid Michael 1999 Erlenbach-Latterbach JS 134

10 von Gunten Janine 2001 Schwanden JS 134

11 Stöckli Timy 1999 Wilderswil-Unspunnen JS 133

12 Baumann Dominik 1996 Innertkirchen JS 132

13 Brog Silvan 2000 Innertkirchen JS 132

14 Spahr Olivia 1999 Schwanden JS 131

Zumkehr Reto 1999 Frutigen JS 131

16 Bühler Ruedi 1996 Erlenbach-Latterbach JS 130

17 Kämpf Pascal 2000 Schwanden JS 130

18 Schmutz Ron 1999 Wilderswil-Unspunnen JS 129

19 von Bergen Andreas 2000 Innertkirchen JS 129

20 Ast Fabian 1997 Oberwil JS 127

21 Künzi Stefan 1998 Frutigen JS 125

22 Bühler Anna 2002 Erlenbach-Latterbach JS 125

23 Kämpf Frédéric 1997 Schwanden JS 124

24 Reichenbach Lukas 1999 Lauenen JS 124

25 Abbühl Lukas 1996 Oberwil JS 123

26 Schläppi Sandro 1996 Lauenen JS 122

27 Stähli Michel 1998 Lauenen JS 122

28 Reuteler Damian 1996 Lauenen JS 120

29 Bühler Livia 1998 Erlenbach-Latterbach JS 119

Bannholzer Jessica 1998 Innertkirchen JS 119

31 Ramseier Renato 1998 Oberwil JS 118

32 Schmid Manuel 1996 Erlenbach-Latterbach JS 116

33 Klossner Mika 1997 Oberwil JS 115

34 Schmied Jeremy 2000 Wilderswil-Unspunnen JS 115

35 Annen Pascal 1996 Lauenen JS 112
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Rang Gruppe Name Jg Pkt IZ

1 Fahrni FS 702

Wenger Hansueli 1956 143

Wenger Werner 1957 141

Gasser Vreni 1962 141

Stucki Albrecht 1940 139

Däppen Markus 1968 138

2 Kandergrund FS 675

Ruppen Philippe 1968 140

Rubin Rudolf 1963 139

Steiner Rolf 1975 136

Wandfluh Hans 1970 131

Marti Toni 1974 129

3 Balm 669

Anderegg Hans 1949 136

Winkler Angelika 1969 135

Räss Tobias 1974 134

Jaum Christian 1964 134

Anderegg Sandro 1970 130

4 Balzenberg MS II 664

Aegerter Bruno 1973 139

Leuenberger Marc 1973 134

Schütz Walter 1966 133

Aegerter Lars 1999 130

Bühler Werner 1963 128

5 Matten-Interlaken-Unterseen SG 637

Wälti Robi 1954 140

Weber Kurt 1951 130

von Allmen Godi 1945 129

Streich Andreas 1950 122

Blaser Markus 1961 116

6 Saanen-Gstaad FS 621

Hofstetter Jean-Pierre 1948 134

Fiechter Ueli 1988 133

Perren Peter 1965 129

Welten Jakob 1959 129

Zingre Franz 1955 96
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Rang Name Jg. Gruppe Pkt

1 Wenger Hansueli 1956 Fahrni FS 143

2 Wenger Werner 1957 Fahrni FS 141

3 Gasser Vreni 1962 Fahrni FS 141

4 Wälti Robi 1954 Matten-Interlaken-Unterseen SG 140

5 Ruppen Philippe 1968 Kandergrund FS 140

6 Stucki Albrecht 1940 Fahrni FS 139

7 Rubin Rudolf 1963 Kandergrund FS 139

8 Aegerter Bruno 1973 Balzenberg MS II 139

9 Däppen Markus 1968 Fahrni FS 138

10 Anderegg Hans 1949 Balm 136

11 Steiner Rolf 1975 Kandergrund FS 136

12 Winkler Angelika 1969 Balm 135

13 Hofstetter Jean-Pierre 1948 Saanen-Gstaad FS 134

14 Jaum Christian 1964 Balm 134

15 Leuenberger Marc 1973 Balzenberg MS II 134

16 Räss Tobias 1974 Balm 134

17 Schütz Walter 1966 Balzenberg MS II 133

18 Fiechter Ueli 1988 Saanen-Gstaad FS 133

19 Wandfluh Hans 1970 Kandergrund FS 131

20 Weber Kurt 1951 Matten-Interlaken-Unterseen SG 130

21 Anderegg Sandro 1970 Balm 130

22 Aegerter Lars 1999 Balzenberg MS II 130

23 von Allmen Godi 1945 Matten-Interlaken-Unterseen SG 129

24 Welten Jakob 1959 Saanen-Gstaad FS 129

25 Perren Peter 1965 Saanen-Gstaad FS 129

26 Marti Toni 1974 Kandergrund FS 129

27 Bühler Werner 1963 Balzenberg MS II 128

28 Streich Andreas 1950 Matten-Interlaken-Unterseen SG 122

29 Blaser Markus 1961 Matten-Interlaken-Unterseen SG 116

30 Zingre Franz 1955 Saanen-Gstaad FS 96
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Rang Gruppe Name Jg Pkt IZ

1 Saxeten SG 688

Lengacher Michael 1985 144

Seematter Robert 1957 138

Seematter Kläri 1963 137

Seematter Martin 1956 137

Buchmann Andreas 1990 132

2 Zweisimmen Schützen 688

Ueltschi Paul 1945 142

Aegerter Hans-Otto 1952 140

Durand Hanspeter 1954 138

Schwarz Manfred 1942 135

Annen Alfred 1949 133

3 Stocken FS I 688

Strauss Res 1968 141

Glaus Roland 1981 139

Schluchter Thomas 1982 137

Hirschi Gottlieb 1952 136

Gugger Sandro 1993 135

4 Frutigen SV 683

Fuhrer Peter 1977 140

Germann Peter 1975 139

Schmid Toni 1964 138

Hänni Beat 1961 135

Mathys Hansruedi 1979 131

5 Buchholterberg SG 681

Dällenbach Robert 1953 144

Aebersold Beat 1974 138

Fahrni Martin 1968 134

Spycher Peter 1967 133

Wyttenbach Madeleine 1968 132

6 Guttannen 666

Schläppi Patrick 1995 140

Nägeli Hans 1958 134

von Weissenfluh Menk 1954 132

Siegenthaler Werner 1972 132

von Bergen Ruedi 1983 128

7 Lauenen FS 660

Annen Stefan 1981 140

Oehrli Urs 1992 139

Annen Robert 1952 138

Reichenbach Rolf 1980 125

Oehrli Toni 1984 118
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Rang Name Jg. Gruppe Pkt

1 Dällenbach Robert 1953 Buchholterberg SG 144

2 Lengacher Michael 1985 Saxeten SG 144

3 Ueltschi Paul 1945 Zweisimmen Schützen 142

4 Strauss Res 1968 Stocken FS I 141

5 Aegerter Hans-Otto 1952 Zweisimmen Schützen 140

6 Fuhrer Peter 1977 Frutigen SV 140

7 Annen Stefan 1981 Lauenen FS 140

8 Schläppi Patrick 1995 Guttannen 140

9 Germann Peter 1975 Frutigen SV 139

10 Glaus Roland 1981 Stocken FS I 139

11 Oehrli Urs 1992 Lauenen FS 139

12 Annen Robert 1952 Lauenen FS 138

13 Durand Hanspeter 1954 Zweisimmen Schützen 138

14 Seematter Robert 1957 Saxeten SG 138

15 Schmid Toni 1964 Frutigen SV 138

16 Aebersold Beat 1974 Buchholterberg SG 138

17 Seematter Martin 1956 Saxeten SG 137

18 Seematter Kläri 1963 Saxeten SG 137

19 Schluchter Thomas 1982 Stocken FS I 137

20 Hirschi Gottlieb 1952 Stocken FS I 136

21 Schwarz Manfred 1942 Zweisimmen Schützen 135

22 Hänni Beat 1961 Frutigen SV 135

23 Gugger Sandro 1993 Stocken FS I 135

24 Nägeli Hans 1958 Guttannen 134

25 Fahrni Martin 1968 Buchholterberg SG 134

26 Annen Alfred 1949 Zweisimmen Schützen 133

27 Spycher Peter 1967 Buchholterberg SG 133

28 von Weissenfluh Menk 1954 Guttannen 132

29 Wyttenbach Madeleine 1968 Buchholterberg SG 132

30 Siegenthaler Werner 1972 Guttannen 132

31 Buchmann Andreas 1990 Saxeten SG 132

32 Mathys Hansruedi 1979 Frutigen SV 131

33 von Bergen Ruedi 1983 Guttannen 128

34 Reichenbach Rolf 1980 Lauenen FS 125

35 Oehrli Toni 1984 Lauenen FS 118
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Rang Gruppe Name Jg Pkt 10er

1 Zweisimmen 964 0

Zahler Martin 1956 197 0

Schwarz Marcial 1982 196 0

Annen Michael 1985 195 0

Kurzen Florian 1993 193 0

Dänzer Hermann 1948 183 0

2 Diemtigen SV1 960 0

Stucki Urs 1964 196 0

Klossner Adrian 1956 195 0

Haldemann Daniela 1968 191 0

Stucki Urs 77 1977 190 0

Hodler Rolf 1958 188 0

3 Stadtschützen Thun 959 0

Wick Daniel 1980 194 0

Siegenthaler Christian 1982 193 0

Küffer Beat 1951 193 0

Isler Hans 1960 190 0

Tschirren Stefan 1971 189 0

4 Guttannen 953 0

Roth Christian 1977 194 0

von Bergen Christian 1979 192 0

Schläppi Werner 1961 189 0

Schläppi Hans-Kaspar 1963 189 0

von Bergen Urs 1978 189 0

5 Krattigen SG 952 0

Loat Alexandra 1986 193 0

Kummer Christian 1971 192 0

Schick Hans Jürg 1954 189 0

Luginbühl Bruno 1962 189 0

Balmer Theo 1964 189 0

6 Gsteig FS 938 0

Reichenbach Steve 1990 191 0

Willen Markus 1972 189 0

Walker Niklaus 1973 189 0

Reichenbach Nicolas 1988 188 0

Walker Ivan 1981 181 0

7 Eigerschützen Grindelwald 840 0

Leuba Louis 1949 187 0

Meyer Peter 1948 174 0

Gertsch Werner 1950 169 0

Lauber Peter 1948 156 0

Gassmann Sepp 1941 154 0
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Rang Name Jg. Gruppe Pkt 

1 Zahler Martin 1956 Zweisimmen 197

2 Stucki Urs 1964 Diemtigen SV1 196

3 Schwarz Marcial 1982 Zweisimmen 196

4 Klossner Adrian 1956 Diemtigen SV1 195

5 Annen Michael 1985 Zweisimmen 195

6 Roth Christian 1977 Guttannen 194

7 Wick Daniel 1980 Stadtschützen Thun 194

8 Küffer Beat 1951 Stadtschützen Thun 193

9 Siegenthaler Christian 1982 Stadtschützen Thun 193

10 Loat Alexandra 1986 Krattigen SG 193

11 Kurzen Florian 1993 Zweisimmen 193

12 Kummer Christian 1971 Krattigen SG 192

13 von Bergen Christian 1979 Guttannen 192

14 Haldemann Daniela 1968 Diemtigen SV1 191

15 Reichenbach Steve 1990 Gsteig FS 191

16 Isler Hans 1960 Stadtschützen Thun 190

17 Stucki Urs 77 1977 Diemtigen SV1 190

18 Schick Hans Jürg 1954 Krattigen SG 189

19 Schläppi Werner 1961 Guttannen 189

20 Luginbühl Bruno 1962 Krattigen SG 189

21 Schläppi Hans-Kaspar 1963 Guttannen 189

22 Balmer Theo 1964 Krattigen SG 189

23 Tschirren Stefan 1971 Stadtschützen Thun 189

24 Willen Markus 1972 Gsteig FS 189

25 Walker Niklaus 1973 Gsteig FS 189

26 von Bergen Urs 1978 Guttannen 189

27 Hodler Rolf 1958 Diemtigen SV1 188

28 Reichenbach Nicolas 1988 Gsteig FS 188

29 Leuba Louis 1949 Eigerschützen Grindelwald 187

30 Dänzer Hermann 1948 Zweisimmen 183

31 Walker Ivan 1981 Gsteig FS 181

32 Meyer Peter 1948 Eigerschützen Grindelwald 174

33 Gertsch Werner 1950 Eigerschützen Grindelwald 169

34 Lauber Peter 1948 Eigerschützen Grindelwald 156

35 Gassmann Sepp 1941 Eigerschützen Grindelwald 154
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